SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Communications Act 2003 (c. 21)

- 34 (1) Section 405 (general interpretation) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), in the definition of "the enactments relating to the management of the radio spectrum"—
 - (a) for paragraphs (a) to (f) (and the word "and" following paragraph (f)) substitute—
 - "(a) the Wireless Telegraphy Act 2006; and", and
 - (b) for paragraph (g) substitute—
 - "(g) the provisions of this Act so far as relating to that Act;".

(3) In that subsection, for the definition of "wireless telegraphy" substitute—

""wireless telegraphy" has the same meaning as in the Wireless Telegraphy Act 2006;".

(4) In that subsection, for the definition of "wireless telegraphy licence" substitute—

""wireless telegraphy licence" means a licence granted under section 8 of the Wireless Telegraphy Act 2006."

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Wireless Telegraphy Act 2006, Paragraph 34.